

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.12.02
13:20:02
+0530

11.FA.2447.2025.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2025

Satpal Singh J. Chawla

...Appellant

Versus

Subhash D Sharma & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Girish Agrawal a/w. Adv. Shubham Jangam for the Appellant.

Mr. Vijay Watwani a/w. Adv. Toni Sachdevani for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 1st DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard.
2. **Admit.** Call for records and proceedings
3. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 waives service.
4. Considering the nature of the controversy, hearing of the Appeal is expedited. Liberty to move.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)