



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2025

Satpal Singh.J Chawla

...Appellant

Versus

Subhash D Sharma and Others

...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13477 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2025

Mr. Girish Agrawal, Ms. Chitra Darekar for Appellant.
Mr. Vijay Watvani, Mr. Toni Sachdevani for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Sujit Padarat for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **6th March, 2026** (part-heard).
2. Ad-interim relief/interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]