



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2025

Satpal Singh.J Chawla

...Appellant

Versus

Subhash D Sharma And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Girish Agrawal for Appellant.

Mr. Vijay Watwani and Ms. Toni Sachdavani for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 10th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. For rejoinder, stand over to **17th April, 2026** (part-heard).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]